UNOFFICIAL COPY

. . Doc#f. 1621418007 Fee: $60.00
Karen A.Yarbrough
Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 08/01/2016 08:38 AM Pg: 1 of 7

This Document Prepared By:

TYRONE BALLARD

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

3476 STATEVIEW BLVD, MAC# X7801-Con
FORT MILL, SC 29713

(800) 416-1472

When Recorded Mail To:
FIRST AMERICAN TITLE
ATTN: LMTS

P.0. BOX 27670

SANTA ANA, CA 92799-7670

Tax/Parcel #: 06-18-106-007-0000
[Space Above This Line for Recording Daa]

Original Principal Amount: $192,868.00 FHA/NVA Lran il
Unpaid Principal Amount: $188,999.71 FHA Case No.:7(5,137-4412231
New Principal Amount $246,363.74 Loan No: (scan burcor}

Total Cap Amount: $57,364.03

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (MORTGAGE)
(Providing for Fixed Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), made this 20TH day of JUNE, 2014, between
ELIA HERNANDEZ (“Borrower™), whose address is 829 FOREST AVENUE, ELGIN, ILLINOIS 60120
and WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. (“Lender”), whose address is 3476 STATEVIEW BLVD, MAC# X7801-
03K, FORT MILL, SC 29715 amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed
{the “Security Instrument”), dated OCTOBER 24, 2008 and recorded on NOVEMBER 12, 2008 in
INSTRUMENT NO. 0831735228, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, and (2) the Note, in the original principal

Well Fargo Custom FHA HAMP Loen Modificton ros [ MIRDARENNN

Agreement 05202016_312
Page |



1621418007 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

amount of U.S. $192,868.00, bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers
the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the "Property,”
located at

8§29 FOREST AVENUE, ELGIN, ILLINOIS 60120

the real property described is located in COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS and being set forth as follows:
SEF ¢ XMIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

In conéidziation of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithsiazd?:r anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1, Borrower agecs ‘hat certain amounts owed will not be capitalized, waived, or addressed as part of this
Agreement, and wii remain owed until paid. These amounts owed are referenced in the Cover Letter to
this Agreement, whih-i3 incorporated herein, and are to be paid with the return of this executed Agreement.
If these amounts owed a7=ot paid with the return of this executed Agreement, then Lender may deem this
Agreement void.

A. As of, AUGUST 1, 2016 the modified principal balance of my Note will include amounts and
arrearages that will be rast due as of the Modification Effective Date {including unpaid and
deferred interest, fees, escruw) advances and other costs, but excluding unpaid late charges,
valuation, property preservauco. and other charges not permitted under the terms of the HAMP
modification, collectively, “Unp.iid Amounts™) in the amount of $74,506,78, less any amounts
paid to the Lender but not previous}y credited to my Loan. The new principal balance of my Note
will be $246,363,74 (the “New Principsi Ralance”). 1 understand that by agreeing to add the
Unpaid Amounts to the outstanding princizal oalance, the added Unpaid Amounts accrue interest
based on the interest rate in effect under this 2 gr-=ment. [ also understand that this means interest
will now accrue on the unpaid Interest that is ad”es' to the outstanding principal balance, which
would not happen without this Agreement.

B. With the Modification you will have a total partial clim cue of $56,931.18, which includes
$17,086.71 that has been reduced from the Unpaid Principal Zalance to reach the New Principal
Balance above. This agreement is conditional on the proper execudon and recording of this HUD
Partial Claim.

2. Borrower promises to pay the New Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order ot Lender Interest will be
charged on the New Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 3.7300%, from AUCUST 1, 2016. The
Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. $1,140.95, hesinning on the
IST day of SEPTEMBER, 2016, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each sviceioing month
until principal and interest are paid in full. If on AUGUST 1, 2046 (the “Maturity Date”), the Poower still
owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrament. as amended by this Agreement, Bemovrar will
pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

3. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in the
Bomrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not a natural person) without the Lender’s prior written
consent, the Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument.

If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice
shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which

(\]\;%,20 11;33;,2 Custom FHA HAMP Loan Modification Agrcement 705 TEIDRTIDRARID
Page2



1621418007 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

the Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If the Borrower fails to pay these sums
prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this Security
Instrument without further notice or demand on the Borrower,

4. The Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers as may be necessary ot required
to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement.

5. Tae Sotrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrvnent, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of
taxes, /ashtance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower
is obligair4 t» make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever
cancellcd, =3 -2nd void, as of the date specified in Paragraph No. ] above:

(2) all term:e un2 provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any} providing for, implementing, or
relating to, ax.y shange or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note; and

(b) all terms and >rovisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that is affixed
to, wholly or partiaily incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that
contains any such 14 2nd provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

6. Nothing in this Agreement sha!l be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in
part of the Note and Security Instriment. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the
Note and Security Instrument will reaain rnchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and
comply with, all of the terms and provision= thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

7. Borrower agress to make and execute other «locurients or papers as may be necessary to effectuate the
terms and conditions of this Agreement which, 1T 2;proved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to
the heits, executors, administrators, and assigns of tixc Corrower.

8. If included, the undersigned Borrower(s) acknowledges rece’pt-and acceptance of the Notice of Special
Flood Hazard disclosure

9. Bormower must deliver to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage a properly sizned modification Agreement by
JULY §, 2016. If Borrower does not return a properly signed modificatio Anreement by this date and
make all payments pursuant to the trial plan Agreement or any other require< nre-modification payments,
Wells Fargo Home Mortgage may deny or cancel the modification. If the Beower retums properly
signed modification Agreement by said date, payments pursuant the loan mcd fication Agreement are
due as outlined in this modification Agreement. Wells Fargo Home Mortgage may den’ or cancel this
Joan modification Agreement if Bomrower fails to make the first payment due purerunt’io this loan
modification Agreement. .

Wells Fargo Custom FHA HAMP Loan Modification Agreement ‘
osaiegn ocieston " ros MEANMRBEDNAT

Page 3



1621418007 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

wﬂ [ hav;@uted this Agreement.
: Y.
LIA HERNKKDEZ 7" Date

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State o', I’ , Mo’

Countyof @ k {
The foregoing i.strument was acknowledged before me on W}‘/ 6{ gp {

(date) by ELIA SF X NANDEZ (name/s of person/s acknowledged).

Ll d Vi
Notary Public '

g?’ie:tl)NMGZ ,?I\D&Q/ ﬂ: /’, Aj&f _7:[\
My commission expires: 5/ ? )ﬂ?

RICHARD A MAIER JR
Official Seal

Notary Public - State of ¥ineis
My Commission Expires May 31, 2017

Wwells F Custom FHA HAMP Loan Modification Agreement f
0503016, 312 " : , 2os MNEONNATRA
Page



1621418007 Page: 5 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender have executed this Agreement.

" Eye uam Il'l ﬂenna | [ é

{pnnt name)
(title)
[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

STATE F MJUNE?OTF} COUNTY OF DRKOTR

The instrumeri. was _acknowledged before me this 0)" Qﬁ - ’b by
» the
_! Vice President Loan L.,an Documentation of WELLS FARGO BANK, NA.,

a__Vica President Loan Drciientation on behalf of said company.

A

otary Hublic

SABEL CRISTINA BROWN

Printed Name: W NOTARY PUBLIG - MINESOTA
My commission expires: [-8]- th ) MY GOMNISSION EXPIRES 01731/2021
THIS DOCUMENT WAS PREPARED BY:

TYRONE BALLARD

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A,

3476 STATEVIEW BLVD, MAC# X7801-03K

FORT MILL, SC 29715

Wells F Custom FHA HAMP Loan Modification Aj t
el g Cun fsion Ageanen o NNTEIRUSAE
Page 5



1621418007 Page: 6 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

L]

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): ELIA HERNANDEZ
LOAN NUMBER: (scan barcode)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT, PARCEL OR TRACT OF LAND LYING AND BEING MORE
PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO-WIT:

LOT 5 IN BLC(% 6 IN OAKWOOD PARK SUBDIVISION IN THE NORTH WEST QUARTER OF
SECTION 18, TOWYSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 8 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,

IN COCK COUNTY, ‘LLINOIS.

ALSO KNOWN AS; 829 FGRIST AVENUE, ELGIN, ILLINOIS 60120

Wells Fargo © FHA HAMP Loan Modification A "
05203016, 312 stom oan  Modification  Agreemen 1] 1] g
Page 6



1621418007 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Date: JUNE 20, 2016

Loan Number: (scan barcode)

Lender: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

Borrower: ELIA HERNANDEZ

Property Address: 829 FOREST AVENUE, ELGIN, ILLINOIS 60120

NOTICE OF NO ORALAGREEMENTS

THIS WRITTEN LOAN AGREEMENT REPRESENTS THE FINAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
PARTIES 'AND MAY NOT BE CONTRADICTED BY EVIDENCE OF FRIOR,
CONTEM?PRANEOUS OR SUBSEQUENT ORAL AGREEMENTS OF THE PARTIES.

THERE ARE N0 ORAL AGREEMENTS BETWEEN THE PARTIES.

Receipt of Notice, Tue undersigned hereby admit to having each reccived and read a copy of this Notice on or
before exccution of tie Loar. Agreement. "Loan Agreement’ means one or mote promises, promissory notes,
agreements, undertakings, ecruit agresments, deeds of trust or other documents, or commitments, or any
combination of those actions or-Jocuments, pursuant to which a financial institution loans or delays repayment of or
agrees to loan or delay repayment o monzy, goods or any other thing of value or to otherwise extend credit or make

) e/

osw0te 312 -os IR OIGHARAIGAY

Page 7



